
Working group members, 100% Study  
   

Utilities   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Ken Capps SMECO ken.capps@smeco.coop 

Anne Grealy FirstEnergy agrealy@firstenergycorp.com 

Robert Reeping FirstEnergy rreepi3@firstenergycorp.com 

Ivan Lanier PEPCO Ivan.Lanier@pepco.com 

Maurice Simpson Exelon Corp. maurice.simpson@exeloncorp.com  

John Quinn BGE John.Quinn@constellation.com 

   

   

PJM   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Stu Widom PJM Stuart.Widom@pjm.com 

   

   

Renewable Energy Companies/Industry Groups   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Bruce Burcat Mid-Atlantic Renewable Energy Council bburcat@marec.us 

Liz Burdock Business Network for Offshore Wind lizburdock@offshorewindus.org 

Sam Salustro Business Network for Offshore Wind Sam@offshorewindus.org 

Chris Ercoli Brookfield Renewables Chris.Ercoli@brookfieldrenewable.com 

John Finnerty Standard Solar john.finnerty@standardsolar.com 

Andrew Gohn American Clean Power Association agohn@cleanpower.org 

Nicole Chiappa CHESSA nicole@chessa.org 

Kathleen Robertson Sol Systems kathleen.robertson@solsystems.com 

Cyrus Tashakkori Utility Scale Solar Energy Coalition of Maryland cyrus@openroadrenewables.com 

Brady Walker Orsted brwal@orsted.com 
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Abigail Sztein American Forest and Paper Association Abigail_sztein@afandpa.org 

   

   

Other Energy Companies/Industry Groups   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Travis Kavulla NRG Energy travis.kvaulla@nrg.com 

Sharon Royka Theodore Electric Power Supply Association stheodore@epsa.org 

Brian George Electric Power Supply Association bgeorge@epsa.org 

Felicia Bellows Competitive Power Ventures fbellows@cpv.com 

Matthew Litchfield Competitive Power Ventures mlitchfield@cpv.com 

Caitlin McDonough Harris Jones & Malone, LLC (PJM Power Providers Association)  caitlin.mcdonough@mdlobbyist.com 

Christine Csizmadia  Nuclear Energy Institute CMC@nei.org 

   

   

Citizens   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Janet Christensen-Lewis Kent Conservation and Preservation Alliance KCPA@pucksglenfarm.com 

Alex Pavlak Future of Energy Initiative alex@pavlak.net 

Julian Silk Adjunct Professor silk30918@earthlink.net>  

   

   

State Agencies/Orgs   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Colby Ferguson Maryland Farm Bureau cferguson@marylandfb.org 

Bill Fields Office of People's Counsel william.fields@maryland.gov 

Chris Beck Maryland Department of the Environment christopher.beck@maryland.gov 

Devon Dodson Maryland Department of the Environment devon.dodson1@maryland.gov 

Joey Chen Maryland Public Service Commission joey.chen@maryland.gov 

Amanda Best Maryland Public Service Commission amanda.best@maryland.gov 

Andrew Kays Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority akays@nmwda.org 
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Kathy Magruder Maryland Clean Energy Center ikm@mdcleanenergy.org 

Cassie Shirk Maryland Department of Agriculture cassie.shirk@maryland.gov 

Ryan Opsal Maryland Energy Administration ryan.opsal@maryland.gov 

   

   

County Agencies/Associations   

   
Name Organization Email 

   

Jennifer Aiosa  Baltimore County Office of the County Executive jaiosa@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Erica S. Bannerman Prince George’s County Office of Central Services  esbannerman@co.pg.md.us  

Lindsey Shaw Montgomery County Dept of Environmental Protection lindsey.shaw@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Kevin Kinnally Maryland Association of Counties kkinnally@mdcounties.org 
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